



SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.20757 OF 2014**

Shri Laxman Mangu RathodPetitioner
versus
Shri Bhaskar Mangu Rathod and ors.Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad, advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.

DATED : 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2014.

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Gaikwad, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Perused the judgment of the learned Civil Judge, Junior Division, Nandgaon dated 30th June, 2012 passed in regular civil suit No.74 of 2007. By the said judgment, the petitioner is held entitled for ½ share in the property being gat No.71. In that view of the matter, issue notices to the respondents returnable on 30th September, 2014.

3. In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status-quo as of today.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)