



YBG

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2711 OF 2015

Laxman Mangu Rathod

.. Petitioner

-Versus-

Bhaskar Mangu Rathod
through Vinod Bhaskar
Rathod and Ors.

.. Respondents

None for the petitioner
Ms. M.S.Bane, AGP for State.

CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.
DATE : 20th January 2016.

P.C.

1] When the matter was called out in the morning session, none appeared for petitioner. The matter was therefore kept back. On second call also none appears for the petitioner. It is noted from the earlier orders that on 12th March 2015 this petition was dismissed for non prosecution and the interim order dated 2nd September 2014 was vacated. The petition was restored again by an order passed on 24th March 2015. However, again today, none appears for the petitioner.

2] The names of Advocates and petitioner are correctly shown on board. It appears that petitioner is not serious in prosecuting this petition. It is accordingly dismissed for non prosecution.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J)