



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 2015

Shri Laxman Mangu Rathod

... Petitioner

Vs.

1. Shri. Bhaskar Mangu Rathod

... Respondents

Mr. Raviraj Paramane I/b Vaibhav Gaikwad for the petitioner.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for respondent nos. 2 to 6.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 7th June, 2019.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for petitioner to serve copy of the Petition on
learned AGP on 10/06/2019. Stand over to 17/06/2019.

(N. W. SAMBRE, J.)