



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 2015**

Shri. Laxman Mangu Rathod

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Shri. Bhaskar Mangu Rathod,
Through Shri. Vinod Bhaskar Rathod
and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, Mr. Jaywant Avhad for the Petitioner
Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 14th FEBRUARY 2024.**

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time on the ground that learned Advocate on record is held up in another Court.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 4th March 2024.
3. It is clarified that if the Petition is not argued on the next date, the Petition will be dismissed for non prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]