



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 2015**

Shri Laxman Mangu Rathod

... Petitioner

vs.

Shri Bhaskar Mangu Rathod, through Shri
Vinod Bhaskar Rathod and Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Yash Naik i/b. Vaibhav Gaikwad, for Petitioner.

Mrs. B.B. Dahiphale, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 4th MARCH, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is not available today. Even, on the last occasion, time was taken on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner. By way of last chance, petition was directed to be listed today.

2. Office remark indicates that respondent no.1 is not served. Learned advocate for the petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondent no.1 within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the petition will stand dismissed as against respondent no.2.



2026:BHC-AS:15441

49-wp-2711-2015.doc

By way of last chance, stand over to 8th April 2024. In the meantime, in addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondent No.1, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)