



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 2015**

Shri Laxman Mangu Rathod ... Petitioner

vs.

Shri Bhaskar Mangu Rathod through Shri
Vinod Bhaskar Rathod and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad, for Petitioners.

Mr. B.B. Dahiphale, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th APRIL 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Four weeks time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents, failing which the petition will stand dismissed as against unserved respondents.

2. Stand over to 18th June 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)