



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2711 OF 2015

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.11.20
18:18:34 +0530

Laxman Mangu Rathod

... Petitioner

V/s.

Bhaskar Mangu Rathod, through

Vinod Bhaskar Rathod & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Jaywant Avhad with Mr. Shantanu Chavan i/by Mr.
Vaibhav Gaikwad for the petitioner.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to
6-State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

P.C.:

1. It appears that by virtue of order dated 8 April 2024 passed by this Court, the writ petition stands dismissed as against respondent No.1, who is contesting respondent.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to file appropriate application including steps to serve respondent No.1. Such steps to be taken within one week from today.
3. List the writ petition on **27 November 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)