



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 2015

Shri. Laxman Mangu RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Bhaskar Mangu Rathod, Through Shri.RESPONDENT
Vinod Bhaskar Rathod And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1484 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 2711 OF 2015

Shri. Laxman Mangu RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Bhaskar Mangu Rathod, Through Shri.RESPONDENT
Vinod Bhaskar Rathod And Ors

Mr. Jaywant Avhad for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP A/W Mr. B. B. Dahiphale,
AGP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

As a Last Chance, stand over to 25/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)